```
@ITEM NO.808
               COURT NO.1
                                        SECTION XVII
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10854/2016

M/S. GOEL GANGA DEVELOPERS INDIA PVT. LTD.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Appellant(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10901/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Date : 21/11/2016 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

this appeal along with connected matters on Friday Post i.e. 25.11.2016 before an appropriate Bench.

(Shashi Sareen) (Sneh Bala Mehra)

AR-cum-PS Assistant Registrar