www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10854/2016

M/S. GOEL GANGA DEVELOPERS INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

WITH C.A. No. 10901/2016

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 30/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shyel Trehan, Adv.

Ms. Himanie Katoch, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Suryanwanshi, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Alok Mohan, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The amount deposited by the appellant be kept in a FDR initially for a period of one year.

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No.9, last opportunity is granted for filing additional documents.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER