

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10854/2016

M/S. GOEL GANGA DEVELOPERS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No.8000/2018-AMENDMENT OF APPEAL / PETITION / I.A. and IA
No.8002/2018-STAY APPLICATION FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2016)

WITH

C.A. No. 10901/2016 (XVII)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2016)

Diary No(s). 3911/2018 (XVII)
(IA No.22500/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.22501/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR
Ms. Shireen Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG [NP]
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Divya Prakash Pande, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR
Ms. Rashmi D. Dhongde, Adv.
Mr. Nitin N. Lonkar, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Suryvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Nilesh Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulhati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Varma, Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Ms. Anshula Grovar, Adv.
Ms. Priyashree Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Somay Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List the matters on 1st May, 2018 at 2.00 pm as part-heard matters.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER